## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Patents



Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached documents:

1) Name of conveying party(ies):

> Garland Christopher Fulcher Walter Franklin Lubkin, Jr.

3) Nature of conveyance:

> Assignment of undivided rights to invention

Execution Date: April 29, 1998



100730579

2) Name and address of receiving party(ies):

> Garland Christopher Fulcher - 66 2/3% 105 Norman Circle Oriental, NC 28571

Walter Franklin Lubkin, Jr. - 33 1/3% 97 Thomas Sumter Street Beaufort, SC 29902

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached

Application number(s) or patent number(s) 4)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 29, 1998

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Additional numbers attached?

5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John B. Hardaway, III Registration No. 26,554 HARDAWAY LAW FIRM, P.A. Post Office Box 10107, Fed Sta Greenville, SC 29603-0107 Telephone: (864) 233-6700

- 6) Total number of applications and/or patents involved: one (1)
- 7) Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
- 8) Please charge any deficiencies or credit any over payment to deposit account number 08-0719.

8 8

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached core 9) is a true copy of the original document.

Our Docket: LCP-01

Date: May 28, 1998

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

06/08/1998 JSHABAZZ 0000241 090 FC:501 PATENT 5 REEL: 9212 FRAME: 0494

wav

No. 26,554

B. Patent No.(s)

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

Whereas, we, Garland Christopher Fulcher, of 105 Norman Circle, Oriental, NC 28571, and Walter Franklin Lubkin Jr. of 97 Thomas Sumter Street, Beaufort, SC 29902, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a WATER BASED CRAB MEAT EXTRACTION PROCESS WITH WATER RECIRCULATION for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith, and;

Whereas, we are in agreement that the invention rights and ownership of patent rights shall be split as follows:

66 2/3% to Garland Christopher Fulcher, and,

33 1/3% to Walter Franklin Lubkin, Jr.,

Accordingly, I, Walter Franklin Lubkin, Jr., do hereby assign two-thirds of my undivided interest to Garland Christopher Fulcher, such assignment being effective to the above-identified patent application together with the rights therein worldwide.

Executed this <u>29</u> day of <u>Apan</u>, 1995

Walter Franklin Lubkin, Jr.

STATE OF South (archive ) ) SS.

COUNTY OF <u>Beautert</u>) Before me personally appeared said Walter Franklin Lubkin, Jr. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>29</u> day of <u>hpril</u>, 19<u>98</u>.

Page 1 of 2

Notary Public for the State of State

(seal)

My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-4-1998

PATENT REEL: 9212 FRAME: 0495

LCP-01

Executed this <u>29</u> day of <u>April</u> 1998

Garland Christopher Fulcher

STATE OF  $\underline{N}$   $\underline{C}$  ) COUNTY OF  $\underline{Pam/ICP}$  ) SS.

Before me personally appeared said Garland Christopher Fulcher and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $29^{tk}$  day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998.

Notary Public for the State of NC

(seal)

My Commission Expires: March 6,2001